
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7033
ANSWERED ON:11.05.2000
CONSTRUCTION OF CHENNAI-TIRAVALLUR RAIL LINE
A. KRISHNASWAMY

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the 42 KM Railways line between Chennai and Tiravallur of Southern Railway remain unfinished even though the project was initiated six years ago;

(b) if so, the reasons for delay; and

(c) the steps taken to complete the above project?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH)

(a):No, Sir.

(b) and (c):Do not arise.
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